

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10622/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2010 in CAS No. 650/2006
& CM No. 1673/2010 & WP No. 13168/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.,M.C.D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. LATIF KHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appropriate orders, for c/delay in filing
rejoinder, appropriate order in terms of Sec.340 of CRPC for
filing false affidavit and concealing material fact about filing
of SLP in the same case earlier and and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 12/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr.Ujjal Banerjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Deb Nandan Rajak,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the fact that large number of
persons involved in the issue raised, we intend to
hear the views of Delhi Administration as well as
Union of India.

Issue notice to Delhi Administration through
Chief Secretary, NCT of Delhi and Union of India
through Secretary, Ministry of Urban Development, New
Delhi returnable in four weeks.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master