

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10622/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2010 in CM No.1673/2010 in Cos.CAS(C)650/2006 in WP No.13168/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMNR.,M.C.D. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. LATIF KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing rejoinder and appropriate orders and terms of Sec.340 of CRPC for filing false affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
 Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Harish N. Parekh, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Mukherjee, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
 Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maneesh Arora, Adv.
 Dr. Nandan Rayak, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Kunal Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to NCT Delhi. Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve a copy of this petition and connected papers to the standing counsel for the Government of NCT Delhi. Counsel for Union of India is permitted to file its response within a period of one week.

List after three weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master